LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

October 3, 2019 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Selection of Alternate Voting Delegate for the 2019 CALAFCO Elections

Dear Members of the Commission

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Commission determine an Alternate Voting Delegate for 2019 CALAFCO Elections.

DISCUSSION

At the September 5, 2019 meeting, the Commission selected Commission Geyer as the Voting Delegate for the 2019 CALAFCO Elections, and Commissioner Aceves as the Alternate. Since Commissioner Aceves will not be able to attend the Conference, it is necessary for the Commission to select a different Commission as the Alternate Voting Delegate.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

PAUL HOOD Executive Officer

Pour Hood